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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 7
=================================================================================
Championship: R 15.52  2000        Amelia Birch, Onslow
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #96079 Langford, Alexia    7 Onslow                            17.36q -0.7  2
  2 #85724 Williams, Emily     7 Lower Hutt                        17.49q  0.1  1
  3 #88413 Robins, Abigail     7 Olympic                           17.80q  0.1  1
  4 #90170 Corin, Emily        7 Paraparaumu                       18.11q -0.7  2
  5 #85722 Tye, Elyse          7 Lower Hutt                        18.28q  0.1  1
  6 #93529 Freeman, Ellie      7 Upper Hutt                        18.61q -0.7  2
  7 #85510 Robertson, Elise    7 Lower Hutt                        18.95q -0.7  2
  8 #95396 Paese, McKenzy      7 Wgtn Harrier                      19.39q  0.1  1
  9 #88414 Robinson, Esther    7 Olympic                           20.03q  0.1  1
 10 #90165 Thomson, Lucie      7 Paraparaumu                       20.07q  0.1  1
 11 #90161 McGuigan, Sophia    7 Paraparaumu                       20.20q -0.7  2

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 7
==============================================================================
Championship: R 15.52  2000        Amelia Birch, Onslow
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #96079 Langford, Alexia    7 Onslow                 17.36      16.82  -0.2
  2 #85724 Williams, Emily     7 Lower Hutt             17.49      17.33  -0.2
  3 #85722 Tye, Elyse          7 Lower Hutt             18.28      17.74  -0.2
  4 #88413 Robins, Abigail     7 Olympic                17.80      17.84  -0.2
  5 #90170 Corin, Emily        7 Paraparaumu            18.11      17.97  -0.2
  6 #93529 Freeman, Ellie      7 Upper Hutt             18.61      18.30  -0.2
  7 #85510 Robertson, Elise    7 Lower Hutt             18.95      18.63  -0.2
  8 #88414 Robinson, Esther    7 Olympic                20.03      18.88  -0.2
  9 #95396 Paese, McKenzy      7 Wgtn Harrier           19.39      19.01  -0.2

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 8
=================================================================================
Championship: R 14.80  1986        Kylie Cusin, Maidstone
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #92876 Edwards-Roil, Sap   8 Titahi Bay                        15.63q  2.4  1
  2 #95375 Fagalilo, Eden      8 Wgtn Harrier                      16.23q  2.4  1
  3 #88385 Martin, Brooke      8 Olympic                           16.37q  2.4  1
  4 #90107 Grace, Isobel       8 Paraparaumu                       16.39q  2.4  1
  5 #92882 Curtis, Keira-El    8 Titahi Bay                        16.55q -0.1  2
  6 #95367 Filo-Smith, Liciy   8 Wgtn Harrier                      16.69q  2.4  1
  7 #83407 Walker, Mihimarin   8 Karori                            16.80q  2.4  1
  8 #86004 Higham, Courtney    8 Mana                              16.90q -0.1  2
  9 #93022 Letoa-Tuala, Aliy   8 Upper Hutt                        17.28q -0.1  2
 10 #99011 Tuoro, Tylah        8 Palmerston N                      17.62q  2.4  1
 11 #85694 Merval, Cleo        8 Lower Hutt                        18.36q -0.1  2
 12 #82106 Golding, Imogen     8 Featherston                       18.41  -0.1  2
 13 #88375 Brunning, Mila      8 Olympic                           19.75   2.4  1
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 8
==============================================================================
Championship: R 14.80  1986        Kylie Cusin, Maidstone
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #90107 Grace, Isobel       8 Paraparaumu            16.39      15.73  -1.1
  2 #95375 Fagalilo, Eden      8 Wgtn Harrier           16.23      15.97  -1.1
  3 #92876 Edwards-Roil, Sap   8 Titahi Bay             15.63      16.05  -1.1
  4 #88385 Martin, Brooke      8 Olympic                16.37      16.51  -1.1
  5 #92882 Curtis, Keira-El    8 Titahi Bay             16.55      16.71  -1.1
  6 #95367 Filo-Smith, Liciy   8 Wgtn Harrier           16.69      16.88  -1.1
  7 #83407 Walker, Mihimarin   8 Karori                 16.80      16.94  -1.1
  8 #93022 Letoa-Tuala, Aliy   8 Upper Hutt             17.28      17.04  -1.1
  9 #86004 Higham, Courtney    8 Mana                   16.90      17.34  -1.1

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 9
=================================================================================
Championship: R 14.20  1981        Angela. Watson, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #85624 Willis, Phoebe      9 Lower Hutt                        15.07q -2.6  2
  2 #95395 Paese, Monica       9 Wgtn Harrier                      15.26q -2.7  1
  3 #88295 Watson, Niamh       9 Olympic                           15.96q -2.7  1
  4 #85607 Green, Anna         9 Lower Hutt                        16.06q -2.6  2
  5 #86013 Phelps, Zaria       9 Mana                              16.21q -2.7  1
  6 #90027 Terry, Blake        9 Paraparaumu                       16.32q -2.7  1
  7 #81166 Duffy, Brooke       9 Ath Wairarapa                     16.35q -2.6  2
  8 #90028 Thomson, Mia        9 Paraparaumu                       16.36q -2.7  1
  9 #93140 Tagoai, Danii       9 Upper Hutt                        16.70q -2.7  1
 10 #92891 Alaifea, Iite       9 Titahi Bay                        16.78q -2.7  1
 11 #88256 Forster, Brooke     9 Olympic                           16.92q -2.7  1
 12 #92895 Fagaloa, Malia      9 Titahi Bay                        17.45  -2.6  2
 13 #92317 Aliva, To'avalu     9 Titahi Bay                        17.74  -2.6  2
 14 #90041 Corin, Phoebe       9 Paraparaumu                       18.13  -2.6  2
 15 #85701 Park, Hannah        9 Lower Hutt                        18.39  -2.6  2
 16 #85631 Sellars, Olive      9 Lower Hutt                        18.41  -2.7  1

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 9
==============================================================================
Championship: R 14.20  1981        Angela. Watson, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #85624 Willis, Phoebe      9 Lower Hutt             15.07      14.43   1.8
  2 #95395 Paese, Monica       9 Wgtn Harrier           15.26      14.50   1.8
  3 #85607 Green, Anna         9 Lower Hutt             16.06      15.36   1.8
  4 #88295 Watson, Niamh       9 Olympic                15.96      15.51   1.8
  5 #90027 Terry, Blake        9 Paraparaumu            16.32      15.84   1.8
  6 #90028 Thomson, Mia        9 Paraparaumu            16.36      16.07   1.8
  7 #86013 Phelps, Zaria       9 Mana                   16.21      16.14   1.8
  8 #81166 Duffy, Brooke       9 Ath Wairarapa          16.35      16.34   1.8
  9 #93140 Tagoai, Danii       9 Upper Hutt             16.70      16.55   1.8
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 10
=================================================================================
Championship: R 13.93  1989        A. Piper, Paraparaumu
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #95402 Fitisemanu, Ashle  10 Wgtn Harrier                      14.52q  1.8  1
  2 #99010 Stassen, Millane   10 Palmerston N                      14.80q  1.8  1
  3 #90015 McGuigan, Ella     10 Paraparaumu                       15.08q  2.2  2
  4 #93021 LeToa-Tuala, Sien  10 Upper Hutt                        15.12q  2.2  2
  5 #88088 Sutton, Taylor     10 Olympic                           15.13q  1.8  1
  6 #86049 Dele-Oluwole, Blo  10 Mana                              15.43q  2.2  2
  7 #92897 Ah Fua, Glennis    10 Titahi Bay                        15.66q  2.2  2
  8 #83279 Hickey, Veronica   10 Karori                            15.75q  2.2  2
  9 #92862 Va'aua, Star       10 Titahi Bay                        15.95q  1.8  1
 10 #96005 Anderson, Coco     10 Onslow                            16.27q  1.8  1
 11 #81143 Whiteman, Ursula   10 Ath Wairarapa                     16.67q  1.8  1
 12 #85648 Carew, Zoe         10 Lower Hutt                        16.81   2.2  2
 13 #93095 Sevicke-Jones, Is  10 Upper Hutt                        17.23   2.2  2
 14 #90117 Corin, Isabel      10 Paraparaumu                       20.85   1.8  1

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 10
==============================================================================
Championship: R 13.93  1989        A. Piper, Paraparaumu
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #95402 Fitisemanu, Ashle  10 Wgtn Harrier           14.52      14.35  -1.0
  2 #99010 Stassen, Millane   10 Palmerston N           14.80      14.90  -1.0
  3 #90015 McGuigan, Ella     10 Paraparaumu            15.08      15.12  -1.0
  4 #93021 LeToa-Tuala, Sien  10 Upper Hutt             15.12      15.19  -1.0
  5 #88088 Sutton, Taylor     10 Olympic                15.13      15.41  -1.0
  6 #86049 Dele-Oluwole, Blo  10 Mana                   15.43      15.48  -1.0
  7 #92862 Va'aua, Star       10 Titahi Bay             15.95      15.99  -1.0
  7 #92897 Ah Fua, Glennis    10 Titahi Bay             15.66      15.99  -1.0
  9 #83279 Hickey, Veronica   10 Karori                 15.75      16.26  -1.0

Girls 400 Metre Run Grade 10
============================================================================
Championship: R 1:06.81  2005        Emily Eastgate, Karori
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #90015 McGuigan, Ella     10 Paraparaumu                     1:11.16q  2
  2 #99010 Stassen, Millane   10 Palmerston N                    1:11.32q  2
  3 #85695 Merval, Stella     10 Lower Hutt                      1:13.03q  1
  4 #92897 Ah Fua, Glennis    10 Titahi Bay                      1:15.11q  2
  5 #86022 Weepu, Keira       10 Mana                            1:16.53q  1
  6 #88088 Sutton, Taylor     10 Olympic                         1:18.05q  2
  7 #85648 Carew, Zoe         10 Lower Hutt                      1:18.18q  2
  8 #88408 Cornell, Bianca    10 Olympic                         1:19.08q  2
  9 #83279 Hickey, Veronica   10 Karori                          1:19.93q  1
 10 #81143 Whiteman, Ursula   10 Ath Wairarapa                   1:20.03q  1
 11 #93095 Sevicke-Jones, Is  10 Upper Hutt                      1:25.88   1
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Girls 400 Metre Run Grade 10
=========================================================================
Championship: R 1:06.81  2005        Emily Eastgate, Karori
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1 #99010 Stassen, Millane   10 Palmerston N         1:11.32    1:10.72
  2 #90015 McGuigan, Ella     10 Paraparaumu          1:11.16    1:12.62
  3 #85695 Merval, Stella     10 Lower Hutt           1:13.03    1:13.81
  4 #86022 Weepu, Keira       10 Mana                 1:16.53    1:14.89
  5 #83279 Hickey, Veronica   10 Karori               1:19.93    1:19.02
  6 #92897 Ah Fua, Glennis    10 Titahi Bay           1:15.11    1:19.91
  7 #88408 Cornell, Bianca    10 Olympic              1:19.08    1:21.88
  8 #88088 Sutton, Taylor     10 Olympic              1:18.05    1:24.23

Girls 1500 Metre Run Grade 10
=========================================================================
Championship: R 5:15.87  2016        Maia Wilkinson, WHAC
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #90138 Potgieter, Elane   10 Paraparaumu                     5:39.76
  2 #88408 Cornell, Bianca    10 Olympic                         5:44.73
  3 #81143 Whiteman, Ursula   10 Ath Wairarapa                   5:50.51
  4 #85695 Merval, Stella     10 Lower Hutt                      5:56.33
  5 #85648 Carew, Zoe         10 Lower Hutt                      5:56.90

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 10
=========================================================================
Championship: R 59.10  1984        Paraparaumu
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Mana Amateur Athletics Club  'A'                             1:04.20
     1) #86049 Dele-Oluwole, Blossom 10 2) #86022 Weepu, Keira 10
     3) #86013 Phelps, Zaria 9          4) #86024 Weepu, Taylor 9
  2 Paraparaumu Track and Field Cl  'A'                          1:04.64
     1) #90062 Buck, Pearl 10           2) #90015 McGuigan, Ella 10
     3) #90138 Potgieter, Elane 10      4) #90184 Mallon, Alba 10

Girls 1200 Metre Race Walk Grade 10
=========================================================================
Championship: R 8:40.89  2017        Chille Murphy, WHAC
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #88088 Sutton, Taylor     10 Olympic                         8:24.99R
  2 #81143 Whiteman, Ursula   10 Ath Wairarapa                   9:07.09
  3 #90117 Corin, Isabel      10 Paraparaumu                     9:24.69
  4 #90062 Buck, Pearl        10 Paraparaumu                     9:28.77
  5 #83279 Hickey, Veronica   10 Karori                          9:34.98  30s Judge's Penalty

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 11
=================================================================================
Championship: R 13.15  2003        Danielle Choat, Karori
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #85522 Willis, Sari       11 Lower Hutt                        13.86q -1.3  2
  2 #90008 Goodman, Daisy     11 Paraparaumu                       13.92q -1.3  2
  3 #93026 Graham, Rangitiar  11 Upper Hutt                        14.29q +0.0  1
  4 #92481 Vaaua-Sua, Rosail  11 Titahi Bay                        14.32q +0.0  1
  5 #86050 Baldwin-Jankiewic  11 Mana                              14.41q -1.3  2
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

....Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 11

  6 #90010 Jarvis, Amy        11 Paraparaumu                       14.44q -1.3  2
  7 #83178 Cherry, Aimee      11 Karori                            14.82q +0.0  1
  8 #91021 Masters, Charlott  11 Wgtn Scottish                     15.09q +0.0  1
  9 #96022 Weston, Sophia     11 Onslow                            15.82q +0.0  1
 10 #88358 Mawby, Seren       11 Olympic                           15.86q -1.3  2
 11 #95413 Radersma, Brooke   11 Wgtn Harrier                      16.31q +0.0  1
 12 #88283 Robins, Grayce     11 Olympic                           16.45  +0.0  1

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 11
==============================================================================
Championship: R 13.15  2003        Danielle Choat, Karori
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #90008 Goodman, Daisy     11 Paraparaumu            13.92      13.58   0.8
  2 #85522 Willis, Sari       11 Lower Hutt             13.86      13.78   0.8
  3 #93026 Graham, Rangitiar  11 Upper Hutt             14.29      14.27   0.8
  4 #92481 Vaaua-Sua, Rosail  11 Titahi Bay             14.32      14.33   0.8
  5 #90010 Jarvis, Amy        11 Paraparaumu            14.44      14.45   0.8
  6 #86050 Baldwin-Jankiewic  11 Mana                   14.41      14.47   0.8
  7 #83178 Cherry, Aimee      11 Karori                 14.82      14.55   0.8
  8 #91021 Masters, Charlott  11 Wgtn Scottish          15.09      15.12   0.8
  9 #88358 Mawby, Seren       11 Olympic                15.86      15.66   0.8

Girls 400 Metre Run Grade 11
=========================================================================
Championship: R 1:03.12  2006        Emily Eastgate, Karori
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #86050 Baldwin-Jankiewic  11 Mana                            1:05.18
  2 #97069 Fisher, Violet     11 Wairarapa T&F                   1:10.02
  3 #96070 Moorhead, Juliet   11 Onslow                          1:10.33
  4 #90175 Mclaughlin, Isabe  11 Paraparaumu                     1:20.57
  5 #95413 Radersma, Brooke   11 Wgtn Harrier                    1:22.27

Girls 1500 Metre Run Grade 11
=========================================================================
Championship: R 4:55.60  2013        Phoebe McKnight, Lower Hutt
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #93360 Wos, Madison       11 Upper Hutt                      4:59.97
  2 #96036 Wade, Hannah       11 Onslow                          5:10.20
  3 #93417 Jordan, Katie      11 Upper Hutt                      5:14.35
  4 #86043 Starr, Daniella    11 Mana                            5:19.83
  5 #96070 Moorhead, Juliet   11 Onslow                          5:22.27
  6 #97069 Fisher, Violet     11 Wairarapa T&F                   5:30.81
  7 #93002 Allen, Savannah    11 Upper Hutt                      5:36.75
  8 #90175 Mclaughlin, Isabe  11 Paraparaumu                     5:53.96

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 11
=========================================================================
Championship: R 56.07  2003        Karori
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Paraparaumu Track and Field Cl  'A'                            58.61
     1) #90175 Mclaughlin, Isabelle 11  2) #90010 Jarvis, Amy 11
     3) #90008 Goodman, Daisy 11        4) #90028 Thomson, Mia 9
  2 Upper Hutt Athletic Club Inc  'A'                            1:00.63
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

....Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 11

     1) #93360 Wos, Madison 11          2) #93417 Jordan, Katie 11
     3) #93002 Allen, Savannah 11       4) #93026 Graham, Rangitiare 11
  3 Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Cl  'A'                          1:01.26
     1) #92893 Sola, Faith 11           2) #92897 Ah Fua, Glennis 10
     3) #92862 Va'aua, Star 10          4) #92481 Vaaua-Sua, Rosailelah 11
  4 Olympic Harrier and Athletic C  'A'                          1:02.60
     1) #88088 Sutton, Taylor 10        2) #88358 Mawby, Seren 11
     3) #88283 Robins, Grayce 11        4) #88089 Tankersley, Belle 11
  5 Onslow Amateur Athletics Club  'A'                           1:02.68
     1) #96036 Wade, Hannah 11          2) #96022 Weston, Sophia 11
     3) #96002 Dinnan, Lillian 11       4) #96070 Moorhead, Juliet 11

Girls 1200 Metre Race Walk Grade 11
=========================================================================
Championship: R 7:41.60  2014        Sam MacKinder, Upper Hutt
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #86016 Taylor, Isabel     11 Mana                            9:00.31
  2 #93417 Jordan, Katie      11 Upper Hutt                      9:53.88
  3 #93360 Wos, Madison       11 Upper Hutt                      9:53.97

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 12
=================================================================================
Championship: R 12.90  1984        Alison Atkinson, Mana
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #93300 King, Paloma       12 Upper Hutt                        13.64q -1.1  2
  2 #86005 Kilmister, Sacha   12 Mana                              13.67q -1.1  2
  3 #83416 Simonsen, Marie    12 Karori                            14.12q  0.4  1
  4 #88158 Perrot-Lealamanua  12 Olympic                           14.15q  0.4  1
  5 #88070 Robins, Holly      12 Olympic                           14.37q -1.1  2
  6 #88197 Nicholson, Briar   12 Olympic                           14.56q -1.1  2 14.556
  7 #96053 von Dadelszen, Ay  12 Onslow                            14.57q -1.1  2 14.564
  8 #99007 Mckinlay, Juliet   12 Palmerston N                      14.57q -1.1  2 14.568
  9 #85688 Holland-Waterson,  12 Lower Hutt                        14.73q  0.4  1
 10 #86030 Wilson, Lucy       12 Mana                              15.09q -1.1  2
 11 #81141 Whiteman, Aria     12 Ath Wairarapa                     15.24q  0.4  1
 12 #85453 Burt, Mia          12 Lower Hutt                        15.47   0.4  1
 13 #96082 O'Connor Williams  12 Onslow                            15.79   0.4  1

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 12
==============================================================================
Championship: R 12.90  1984        Alison Atkinson, Mana
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #86005 Kilmister, Sacha   12 Mana                   13.67      13.50  -0.4
  2 #93300 King, Paloma       12 Upper Hutt             13.64      13.62  -0.4
  3 #83416 Simonsen, Marie    12 Karori                 14.12      14.02  -0.4
  4 #88158 Perrot-Lealamanua  12 Olympic                14.15      14.12  -0.4
  5 #88197 Nicholson, Briar   12 Olympic                14.56      14.31  -0.4
  6 #88070 Robins, Holly      12 Olympic                14.37      14.34  -0.4
  7 #99007 Mckinlay, Juliet   12 Palmerston N           14.57      14.41  -0.4
  8 #85688 Holland-Waterson,  12 Lower Hutt             14.73      14.63  -0.4
  9 #96053 von Dadelszen, Ay  12 Onslow                 14.57      14.78  -0.4
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Girls 400 Metre Run Grade 12
============================================================================
Championship: R 1:00.78  2005        Anna Roche, WHAC
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #86005 Kilmister, Sacha   12 Mana                            1:04.25q  1
  2 #85608 Green, Eva         12 Lower Hutt                      1:06.11q  2
  3 #93300 King, Paloma       12 Upper Hutt                      1:06.25q  2
  4 #85688 Holland-Waterson,  12 Lower Hutt                      1:07.34q  1
  5 #88197 Nicholson, Briar   12 Olympic                         1:07.57q  2
  6 #96053 von Dadelszen, Ay  12 Onslow                          1:08.55q  2
  7 #85260 Mcgrath, Gwen      12 Lower Hutt                      1:14.70q  1
  8 #85453 Burt, Mia          12 Lower Hutt                      1:14.90q  1
  9 #85611 Doyle, Jane        12 Lower Hutt                      1:15.02q  2
 10 #88053 Martin, Hayley     12 Olympic                         1:16.36q  2

Girls 400 Metre Run Grade 12
=========================================================================
Championship: R 1:00.78  2005        Anna Roche, WHAC
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1 #86005 Kilmister, Sacha   12 Mana                 1:04.25    1:02.65
  2 #85608 Green, Eva         12 Lower Hutt           1:06.11    1:04.56
  3 #85688 Holland-Waterson,  12 Lower Hutt           1:07.34    1:06.21
  4 #93300 King, Paloma       12 Upper Hutt           1:06.25    1:07.14
  5 #88197 Nicholson, Briar   12 Olympic              1:07.57    1:10.01
  6 #96053 von Dadelszen, Ay  12 Onslow               1:08.55    1:13.67
  7 #85260 Mcgrath, Gwen      12 Lower Hutt           1:14.70    1:14.89
  8 #85453 Burt, Mia          12 Lower Hutt           1:14.90    1:17.39

Girls 1500 Metre Run Grade 12
=========================================================================
Championship: R 4:47.60  2008        Stevie Paine, Masterton
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #85608 Green, Eva         12 Lower Hutt                      5:10.44
  2 #96013 Holden, Maia       12 Onslow                          5:21.23
  3 #86039 Maclean, Maddison  12 Mana                            5:27.61
  4 #85611 Doyle, Jane        12 Lower Hutt                      5:30.45
  5 #96057 Jetly, Addison     12 Onslow                          5:33.16
  6 #85260 Mcgrath, Gwen      12 Lower Hutt                      5:45.43
  7 #88053 Martin, Hayley     12 Olympic                         6:17.74

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 12
=========================================================================
Championship: R 52.93  2013        Titahi Bay
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Olympic Harrier and Athletic C  'A'                            57.62
     1) #88197 Nicholson, Briar 12      2) #88158 Perrot-Lealamanua, Jerse
     3) #88053 Martin, Hayley 12        4) #88070 Robins, Holly 12
  2 Mana Amateur Athletics Club  'A'                               57.64
     1) #86030 Wilson, Lucy 12          2) #86050 Baldwin-Jankiewicz, Char
     3) #86043 Starr, Daniella 11       4) #86005 Kilmister, Sacha 12
  3 Onslow Amateur Athletics Club  'A'                             58.69
     1) #96057 Jetly, Addison 12        2) #96053 von Dadelszen, Aya 12
     3) #96013 Holden, Maia 12          4) #96082 O'Connor Williams, Isla
  4 Lower Hutt Amateur Athletic Cl  'A'                            59.18
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

....Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 12

     1) #85611 Doyle, Jane 12           2) #85688 Holland-Waterson, Coco 1
     3) #85453 Burt, Mia 12             4) #85607 Green, Anna 9
  5 Karori Athletics Club  'A'                                   1:00.21
     1)                                 2) #83178 Cherry, Aimee 11
     3) #83279 Hickey, Veronica 10      4) #83416 Simonsen, Marie 12

Girls 1200 Metre Race Walk Grade 12
=========================================================================
Championship: R 7:36.35  2015        Sam Mackinder, Upper Hutt
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #81141 Whiteman, Aria     12 Ath Wairarapa                   8:13.70

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 13
==============================================================================
Championship: R 12.68  2000        Sarah Buchanan, Karori
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #95353 Rudd, Analin       13 Wgtn Harrier                      13.49  -0.7
  2 #95184 Healy, Gabrielle   13 Wgtn Harrier                      13.75  -0.7
  3 #88209 Tankersley, Lily   13 Olympic                           13.86  -0.7
  4 #88024 Green, Charlotte   13 Olympic                           13.98  -0.7
  5 #93244 To'ia, Isabel      13 Upper Hutt                        14.44  -0.7
  6 #83410 Kaplan, Mila       13 Karori                            14.56  -0.7
  7 #95127 James, Holly       13 Wgtn Harrier                      14.85  -0.7
  8 #90141 Raea, Tapini       13 Paraparaumu                       14.88  -0.7

Girls 400 Metre Run Grade 13
=========================================================================
Championship: R 58.85  2009        Stevie Paine, Masterton
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #95184 Healy, Gabrielle   13 Wgtn Harrier                    1:03.19
  2 #85502 Mckenzie, Jessica  13 Lower Hutt                      1:04.26
  3 #96001 Dinnan, Jeannie-M  13 Onslow                          1:04.94
  4 #88072 Robinson, Maggie   13 Olympic                         1:06.89
  5 #95127 James, Holly       13 Wgtn Harrier                    1:07.63
  6 #95143 Li, Nancy          13 Wgtn Harrier                    1:08.28

Girls 1500 Metre Run Grade 13
=========================================================================
Championship: R 4:39.00  1983        Andrea Stuart, Otaki
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #85502 Mckenzie, Jessica  13 Lower Hutt                      5:07.01
  2 #95148 Revelant, Maria    13 Wgtn Harrier                    5:25.32
  3 #95143 Li, Nancy          13 Wgtn Harrier                    5:32.82

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 13
=========================================================================
Championship: R 52.12  1981        Paraparaumu
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Wellington Harrier Athletic Cl  'A'                            55.85
     1) #95143 Li, Nancy 13             2) #95353 Rudd, Analin 13
     3) #95127 James, Holly 13          4) #95184 Healy, Gabrielle (Poppy)
  2 Upper Hutt Athletic Club Inc  'A'                              56.63
     1)                                 2) #93300 King, Paloma 12
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

....Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 13

     3) #93244 To'ia, Isabel 13         4) #93409 Tipene-Tagoai, Mya 13

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 14
==============================================================================
Championship: R 12.59  2000        Krystle Kalivati, Lower Hutt
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #90129 Gedye, Niamh       14 Paraparaumu                       13.11  -0.6
  2 #88227 Gotico, Celena     14 Olympic                           13.24  -0.6
  3 #81136 Sabutu, Sovaia     14 Ath Wairarapa                     13.35  -0.6
  4 #92754 Campbell, Phoebe   14 Titahi Bay                        13.57  -0.6
  5 #97076 Meade, Neve        14 Wairarapa T&F                     13.72  -0.6
  6 #85008 Blair, Rosa        14 Lower Hutt                        14.03  -0.6
  7 #96034 Hughson, Cate      14 Onslow                            14.54  -0.6
  8 #95414 Radersma, Emma     14 Wgtn Harrier                      14.72  -0.6
  9 #86017 Taylor, Jena       14 Mana                              14.77  -0.6

Girls 400 Metre Run Grade 14
=========================================================================
Championship: R 58.52  2014        Izzy Hegan, Olympic
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #90129 Gedye, Niamh       14 Paraparaumu                     1:00.20
  2 #81136 Sabutu, Sovaia     14 Ath Wairarapa                   1:03.40

Girls 1500 Metre Run Grade 14
=========================================================================
Championship: R 4:32.00  1984        Andrea Stuart, Otaki
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #95422 Yu, Kate           14 Wgtn Harrier                    5:14.67

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 14
=========================================================================
Championship: R 51.94  2015        Titahi Bay
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Olympic Harrier and Athletic C  'A'                            53.61
     1) #88227 Gotico, Celena 14        2) #88209 Tankersley, Lily 13
     3) #88072 Robinson, Maggie 13      4) #88024 Green, Charlotte 13

Girls 2000 Metre Race Walk Grade 14
=========================================================================
Championship: R 13:47.49  2015        Jessica Duthie, Ath Wairarapa
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #95004 du Toit, Sarah     14 Wgtn Harrier                   11:48.51R

Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 15
==============================================================================
Championship: R 12.40  1993        Maria Maunder, Paraparaumu
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #88101 Witharana, Chetha  15 Olympic                           13.23   0.1
  2 #90130 Doyle, Alisha      15 Paraparaumu                       14.28   0.1
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Girls 400 Metre Run Grade 15
=========================================================================
Championship: R 1:00.17  2007        Vicky Paine, Masterton
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #86034 Barr, Emily        15 Mana                            1:11.07

Girls 1500 Metre Run Grade 15
=========================================================================
Championship: R 4:48.62  2018        Sarah Kebbell, WHAC
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #95141 Kenworthy, Sabine  15 Wgtn Harrier                    5:22.10

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 15
=========================================================================
Championship: R 51.26  1992        Paraparaumu
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Paraparaumu Track and Field Cl  'A'                            53.18
     1)                                 2) #90129 Gedye, Niamh 14
     3) #90186 Prakash, Annalise 15     4) #90130 Doyle, Alisha 15

Boys 60 Metre Run Grade 7
=================================================================================
Championship: R  9.09  2000        Ambrose Curtis, Kiwi
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #99002 Cadzow, Angus       7 Palmerston N                      10.16q -0.7  2
  2 #93507 Mailangi, Oliver    7 Upper Hutt                        10.24q  1.3  1
  3 #88426 Hart, Lucas         7 Olympic                           10.37q -0.7  2
  4 #92886 Vaaua-Sua, Nga Ka   7 Titahi Bay                        10.46q  1.3  1
  5 #83481 Bell, Hugo          7 Karori                            10.57q -0.7  2
  6 #90158 Kinvig, Blake       7 Paraparaumu                       10.61q  1.3  1
  7 #81165 Sabutu Junior, Wa   7 Ath Wairarapa                     10.83q  1.3  1
  8 #85488 Grant, Zac          7 Lower Hutt                        10.84q  1.3  1
  9 #85665 Sellars, Harry      7 Lower Hutt                        11.01q -0.7  2
 10 #92889 Edwards-Roil, Ker   7 Titahi Bay                        11.29q -0.7  2
 11 #96055 Barber, James       7 Onslow                            11.75q -0.7  2

Boys 60 Metre Run Grade 7
==============================================================================
Championship: R  9.09  2000        Ambrose Curtis, Kiwi
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #99002 Cadzow, Angus       7 Palmerston N           10.16       9.93   2.3
  2 #83481 Bell, Hugo          7 Karori                 10.57       9.96   2.3
  3 #93507 Mailangi, Oliver    7 Upper Hutt             10.24       9.99   2.3
  3 #92886 Vaaua-Sua, Nga Ka   7 Titahi Bay             10.46       9.99   2.3
  5 #88426 Hart, Lucas         7 Olympic                10.37      10.29   2.3
  6 #90158 Kinvig, Blake       7 Paraparaumu            10.61      10.49   2.3
  7 #85488 Grant, Zac          7 Lower Hutt             10.84      10.62   2.3
  8 #85665 Sellars, Harry      7 Lower Hutt             11.01      10.80   2.3
  9 #81165 Sabutu Junior, Wa   7 Ath Wairarapa          10.83      11.09   2.3
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 7
=================================================================================
Championship: R 30.96  1991        Nick Willis, Lower Hutt
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #99002 Cadzow, Angus       7 Palmerston N                      34.40q -0.4  2
  2 #93507 Mailangi, Oliver    7 Upper Hutt                        34.58q  0.7  1
  3 #88426 Hart, Lucas         7 Olympic                           35.59q  0.7  1
  4 #92886 Vaaua-Sua, Nga Ka   7 Titahi Bay                        35.91q  0.7  1
  5 #83481 Bell, Hugo          7 Karori                            36.65q  0.7  1
  6 #85665 Sellars, Harry      7 Lower Hutt                        37.28q  0.7  1
  7 #85488 Grant, Zac          7 Lower Hutt                        37.50q  0.7  1
  8 #90158 Kinvig, Blake       7 Paraparaumu                       38.27q -0.4  2
  9 #81165 Sabutu Junior, Wa   7 Ath Wairarapa                     39.14q -0.4  2
 10 #92889 Edwards-Roil, Ker   7 Titahi Bay                        39.20q -0.4  2

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 7
==============================================================================
Championship: R 30.96  1991        Nick Willis, Lower Hutt
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #99002 Cadzow, Angus       7 Palmerston N           34.40      33.37   0.3
  2 #93507 Mailangi, Oliver    7 Upper Hutt             34.58      35.02   0.3
  3 #92886 Vaaua-Sua, Nga Ka   7 Titahi Bay             35.91      36.32   0.3
  4 #88426 Hart, Lucas         7 Olympic                35.59      36.60   0.3
  5 #85488 Grant, Zac          7 Lower Hutt             37.50      36.75   0.3
  6 #83481 Bell, Hugo          7 Karori                 36.65      37.88   0.3
  7 #85665 Sellars, Harry      7 Lower Hutt             37.28      38.23   0.3
  8 #90158 Kinvig, Blake       7 Paraparaumu            38.27      38.54   0.3

Boys 60 Metre Run Grade 8
=================================================================================
Championship: R  8.82  1991        R. Brown, Paraparaumu
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #88388 Jahnke, Kaitiaki    8 Olympic                            9.57q  0.1  1
  1 #88403 Munro, Pierre       8 Olympic                            9.57q -2.2  3
  3 #92859 Solo, Cedrick       8 Titahi Bay                         9.82q -2.1  2
  4 #85627 Love, CJ            8 Lower Hutt                        10.06q -2.2  3
  5 #85381 Arthur, Dylan       8 Lower Hutt                        10.23q -2.1  2
  6 #86007 Lewer, Noah         8 Mana                              10.28q -2.1  2
  7 #88390 Skilton, Salem      8 Olympic                           10.31q  0.1  1
  8 #90151 Schimanski, Luke    8 Paraparaumu                       10.36q -2.1  2
  9 #93025 Keighley, Charlie   8 Upper Hutt                        10.49q  0.1  1
 10 #92863 Tiumalu, Apa'au     8 Titahi Bay                        10.50q  0.1  1
 11 #90162 Morgan, Bodhi       8 Paraparaumu                       10.53q -2.2  3
 12 #88376 Whiteman, Luca      8 Olympic                           10.63  -2.1  2
 13 #92902 Brown, Jacob        8 Titahi Bay                        10.66   0.1  1
 14 #92843 Anderton, Tamati    8 Titahi Bay                        10.68  -2.1  2
 14 #96004 Pohvilainen, Juli   8 Onslow                            10.68   0.1  1
 16 #88387 Sutton, Jack        8 Olympic                           10.99  -2.2  3
 17 #88392 Tulia, Nate         8 Olympic                           11.32  -2.2  3
 18 #83417 Hercus, Alfie       8 Karori                            11.40   0.1  1
 19 #88372 Walker, Taane       8 Olympic                           11.97  -2.1  2
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Boys 60 Metre Run Grade 8
==============================================================================
Championship: R  8.82  1991        R. Brown, Paraparaumu
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #88403 Munro, Pierre       8 Olympic                 9.57       9.28  +0.0
  2 #88388 Jahnke, Kaitiaki    8 Olympic                 9.57       9.38  +0.0
  3 #92859 Solo, Cedrick       8 Titahi Bay              9.82       9.39  +0.0
  4 #85627 Love, CJ            8 Lower Hutt             10.06      10.06  +0.0
  5 #90151 Schimanski, Luke    8 Paraparaumu            10.36      10.23  +0.0
  6 #86007 Lewer, Noah         8 Mana                   10.28      10.44  +0.0
  7 #93025 Keighley, Charlie   8 Upper Hutt             10.49      10.49  +0.0
  8 #85381 Arthur, Dylan       8 Lower Hutt             10.23      10.71  +0.0
  9 #88390 Skilton, Salem      8 Olympic                10.31      10.73  +0.0

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 8
=================================================================================
Championship: R 30.07  1990        Adam Steinmetz, Paraparaumu
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #88388 Jahnke, Kaitiaki    8 Olympic                           31.08q  0.4  2
  2 #92859 Solo, Cedrick       8 Titahi Bay                        31.85q  0.4  2
  3 #88403 Munro, Pierre       8 Olympic                           32.40q -1.4  1
  4 #85381 Arthur, Dylan       8 Lower Hutt                        33.95q -1.4  1
  5 #85627 Love, CJ            8 Lower Hutt                        34.21q  0.4  2
  6 #90151 Schimanski, Luke    8 Paraparaumu                       34.33q -1.4  1
  7 #90162 Morgan, Bodhi       8 Paraparaumu                       34.71q  0.4  2
  8 #93025 Keighley, Charlie   8 Upper Hutt                        34.90q  0.4  2
  9 #92843 Anderton, Tamati    8 Titahi Bay                        34.94q -1.4  1
 10 #88376 Whiteman, Luca      8 Olympic                           35.77q -1.4  1
 11 #96004 Pohvilainen, Juli   8 Onslow                            36.07   0.4  2
 12 #86023 Weepu, Peyton       8 Mana                              36.31  -1.4  1
 13 #83417 Hercus, Alfie       8 Karori                            37.63   0.4  2
 14 #88390 Skilton, Salem      8 Olympic                           38.44   0.4  2

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 8
==============================================================================
Championship: R 30.07  1990        Adam Steinmetz, Paraparaumu
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #88403 Munro, Pierre       8 Olympic                32.40      30.66  -0.5 30.653
  2 #88388 Jahnke, Kaitiaki    8 Olympic                31.08      30.66  -0.5 30.657
  3 #92859 Solo, Cedrick       8 Titahi Bay             31.85      31.92  -0.5
  4 #90151 Schimanski, Luke    8 Paraparaumu            34.33      33.60  -0.5
  5 #85627 Love, CJ            8 Lower Hutt             34.21      34.57  -0.5
  6 #93025 Keighley, Charlie   8 Upper Hutt             34.90      35.33  -0.5
  7 #90162 Morgan, Bodhi       8 Paraparaumu            34.71      35.39  -0.5
  8 #85381 Arthur, Dylan       8 Lower Hutt             33.95      36.74  -0.5

Boys 60 Metre Run Grade 9
=================================================================================
Championship: R  8.53  2000        Anthony Brewster, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #85574 Filemu, Zaiden      9 Lower Hutt                         9.14q  0.3  2
  2 #88204 Perrot-Lealamanua   9 Olympic                            9.24q  0.1  1
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

....Boys 60 Metre Run Grade 9

  3 #85684 Mcgrath, Samuel     9 Lower Hutt                         9.90q  0.1  1
  4 #85518 Waldrom, Kade       9 Lower Hutt                        10.03q  0.3  2
  5 #83303 Pearson-Harkness,   9 Karori                            10.17q  0.3  2
  6 #92899 Brown, Cade         9 Titahi Bay                        10.28q  0.3  2
  7 #82103 Burns, Zaan         9 Featherston                       10.40q  0.3  2
  8 #85253 Li, Samuel          9 Lower Hutt                        10.45q  0.1  1
  9 #93518 Wessels, JT         9 Upper Hutt                        10.76q  0.1  1
 10 #85535 Cooper-Faye, Ezra   9 Lower Hutt                        10.99q  0.1  1

Boys 60 Metre Run Grade 9
==============================================================================
Championship: R  8.53  2000        Anthony Brewster, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #85574 Filemu, Zaiden      9 Lower Hutt              9.14       8.93  -0.7
  2 #88204 Perrot-Lealamanua   9 Olympic                 9.24       9.21  -0.7
  3 #85684 Mcgrath, Samuel     9 Lower Hutt              9.90       9.75  -0.7
  4 #83303 Pearson-Harkness,   9 Karori                 10.17      10.04  -0.7
  5 #85518 Waldrom, Kade       9 Lower Hutt             10.03      10.15  -0.7
  6 #93518 Wessels, JT         9 Upper Hutt             10.76      10.59  -0.7
  7 #85535 Cooper-Faye, Ezra   9 Lower Hutt             10.99      10.73  -0.7

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 9
=================================================================================
Championship: R 28.30  2000        Anthony Brewster, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #85574 Filemu, Zaiden      9 Lower Hutt                        29.48q  0.4  1
  2 #88204 Perrot-Lealamanua   9 Olympic                           29.64q  0.4  1
  3 #85684 Mcgrath, Samuel     9 Lower Hutt                        32.04q  1.1  2
  4 #96088 Haswell, Eddie      9 Onslow                            32.32q  1.1  2
  5 #88415 Wynford, Daylin     9 Olympic                           32.51q  0.4  1
  6 #83303 Pearson-Harkness,   9 Karori                            33.42q  1.1  2
  7 #85518 Waldrom, Kade       9 Lower Hutt                        33.54q  0.4  1
  8 #93515 Reichenvater, Luk   9 Upper Hutt                        33.68q  0.4  1
  9 #99012 Wormgoor, Zac       9 Palmerston N                      34.84q  1.1  2
 10 #92899 Brown, Cade         9 Titahi Bay                        35.20q  0.4  1
 11 #82103 Burns, Zaan         9 Featherston                       35.21   0.4  1
 12 #85253 Li, Samuel          9 Lower Hutt                        35.61   1.1  2
 13 #85535 Cooper-Faye, Ezra   9 Lower Hutt                        37.48   0.4  1

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 9
==============================================================================
Championship: R 28.30  2000        Anthony Brewster, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #85574 Filemu, Zaiden      9 Lower Hutt             29.48      29.52  -0.3
  2 #88204 Perrot-Lealamanua   9 Olympic                29.64      30.28  -0.3
  3 #88415 Wynford, Daylin     9 Olympic                32.51      31.92  -0.3
  4 #96088 Haswell, Eddie      9 Onslow                 32.32      32.63  -0.3
  5 #85684 Mcgrath, Samuel     9 Lower Hutt             32.04      33.35  -0.3
  6 #85518 Waldrom, Kade       9 Lower Hutt             33.54      33.88  -0.3
  7 #83303 Pearson-Harkness,   9 Karori                 33.42      34.24  -0.3
  8 #93515 Reichenvater, Luk   9 Upper Hutt             33.68      34.42  -0.3



Newtown Park Stadium - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  19:04 PM  21/03/2021  Page 14

AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 10
=================================================================================
Championship: R 27.18  2001        Anthony Brewster, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #88411 De Swardt, Daniel  10 Olympic                           29.30q  0.8  1
  2 #95361 Boswell, Remy      10 Wgtn Harrier                      29.67q  0.8  1
  3 #86041 Story, Will        10 Mana                              29.77q  1.1  2
  4 #88198 Nicholson, Joshua  10 Olympic                           30.27q  0.8  1
  5 #88245 Brunning, Tane     10 Olympic                           31.14q -0.8  3
  6 #85452 Burt, Cooper       10 Lower Hutt                        31.28q  1.1  2
  7 #96019 Searancke, AJ (An  10 Onslow                            32.00q -0.8  3
  8 #86025 Krijnen, Quinn     10 Mana                              32.47q  1.1  2
  9 #82105 Golding, Spencer   10 Featherston                       32.75q  0.8  1
 10 #86008 Lewer, Theo        10 Mana                              33.43q -0.8  3
 11 #85354 Lissette, Jagger   10 Lower Hutt                        33.44   1.1  2
 12 #85556 Hughes, William    10 Lower Hutt                        33.90  -0.8  3
 13 #92593 Vaaua-Sua, Levati  10 Titahi Bay                        35.97   0.8  1
 14 #90119 Patterson, James   10 Paraparaumu                       36.39  -0.8  3
 15 #86018 Thomas, Asher      10 Mana                              37.47   1.1  2
 16 #93049 Berendsen, Micah   10 Upper Hutt                        40.49  -0.8  3
 17 #93085 Sharkey, Conor     10 Upper Hutt                        41.50   1.1  2

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 10
==============================================================================
Championship: R 27.18  2001        Anthony Brewster, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #88411 De Swardt, Daniel  10 Olympic                29.30      28.97   1.1
  2 #86041 Story, Will        10 Mana                   29.77      29.30   1.1
  3 #95361 Boswell, Remy      10 Wgtn Harrier           29.67      29.50   1.1
  4 #88198 Nicholson, Joshua  10 Olympic                30.27      30.13   1.1
  5 #85452 Burt, Cooper       10 Lower Hutt             31.28      30.97   1.1
  6 #88245 Brunning, Tane     10 Olympic                31.14      31.21   1.1
  7 #96019 Searancke, AJ (An  10 Onslow                 32.00      31.29   1.1
  8 #86025 Krijnen, Quinn     10 Mana                   32.47      32.35   1.1

Boys 800 Metre Run Grade 10
=========================================================================
Championship: R 2:20.80  2007        Barkhad Mohamed, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #85476 Campbell, Tyler    10 Lower Hutt                      2:34.74
  2 #93082 Rice, Jacob        10 Upper Hutt                      2:38.34
  3 #85690 Waldrom, Bair      10 Lower Hutt                      2:40.94
  4 #86044 Starr, Cameron     10 Mana                            2:51.53
  5 #82105 Golding, Spencer   10 Featherston                     2:56.50
  6 #86018 Thomas, Asher      10 Mana                            3:06.94
  7 #86001 Dunlop-Brown, Kie  10 Mana                            3:10.20
  8 #85730 Lagas, Levi        10 Lower Hutt                      3:17.30
  9 #93049 Berendsen, Micah   10 Upper Hutt                      3:29.93

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 10
=========================================================================
Championship: R 57.20  1987        Titahi Bay
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Olympic Harrier and Athletic C  'A'                            58.22
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

....Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 10

     1) #88245 Brunning, Tane 10        2) #88198 Nicholson, Joshua 10
     3) #88204 Perrot-Lealamanua, Knigh 4) #88411 De Swardt, Daniel 10
  2 Lower Hutt Amateur Athletic Cl  'A'                          1:00.77
     1) #85690 Waldrom, Bair 10         2) #85556 Hughes, William 10
     3) #85476 Campbell, Tyler 10       4) #85452 Burt, Cooper 10
  3 Mana Amateur Athletics Club  'A'                             1:04.49
     1)                                 2) #86008 Lewer, Theo 10
     3) #86018 Thomas, Asher 10         4) #86041 Story, Will 10
  4 Upper Hutt Athletic Club Inc  'A'                            1:09.29
     1) #93085 Sharkey, Conor 10        2) #93049 Berendsen, Micah 10
     3) #93082 Rice, Jacob 10           4) #93054 Chen, Ashton 10

Boys 1200 Metre Race Walk Grade 10
=========================================================================
Championship: R 7:12.27  2017        Liam Dunlop-Brown, Mana
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #86001 Dunlop-Brown, Kie  10 Mana                            6:42.98R
  2 #93049 Berendsen, Micah   10 Upper Hutt                      9:17.61

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 11
=================================================================================
Championship: R 25.40  2002        Anthony Brewster, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #95128 James, Xavier      11 Wgtn Harrier                      28.03q -1.5  2
  2 #96038 Anderson, Roman    11 Onslow                            28.29q  0.3  3
  3 #85517 Waldrom, Troy      11 Lower Hutt                        28.54q -1.5  2
  4 #85700 Park, Ben          11 Lower Hutt                        28.70q  1.5  1
  5 #96035 Hughson, Tom       11 Onslow                            28.81q -1.5  2
  6 #95253 Savali, Arona      11 Wgtn Harrier                      30.39q  1.5  1
  7 #85368 Reriti, Wiremu     11 Lower Hutt                        31.32q  0.3  3
  8 #86010 O'Leary, Toby      11 Mana                              31.54q  0.3  3
  9 #86019 Thomas, Felix      11 Mana                              31.94q -1.5  2
 10 #83247 Hercus, Charlie    11 Karori                            32.36q  0.3  3 32.358
 10 #92031 Anderton, Manaaki  11 Titahi Bay                        32.36q  0.3  3 32.352
 12 #82104 Burns, Dante       11 Featherston                       34.67   1.5  1
 13 #92569 Moore, Jakob       11 Titahi Bay                        36.47  -1.5  2

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 11
==============================================================================
Championship: R 25.40  2002        Anthony Brewster, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #95128 James, Xavier      11 Wgtn Harrier           28.03      27.55  -0.4
  2 #85517 Waldrom, Troy      11 Lower Hutt             28.54      27.83  -0.4
  3 #96038 Anderson, Roman    11 Onslow                 28.29      28.09  -0.4
  4 #96035 Hughson, Tom       11 Onslow                 28.81      28.52  -0.4
  5 #85700 Park, Ben          11 Lower Hutt             28.70      28.62  -0.4
  6 #95253 Savali, Arona      11 Wgtn Harrier           30.39      30.48  -0.4
  7 #86010 O'Leary, Toby      11 Mana                   31.54      30.60  -0.4
  8 #85368 Reriti, Wiremu     11 Lower Hutt             31.32      31.49  -0.4
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Boys 800 Metre Run Grade 11
=========================================================================
Championship: R 2:12.64  2008        Barkhad Mohamed, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #95128 James, Xavier      11 Wgtn Harrier                    2:31.49
  2 #96035 Hughson, Tom       11 Onslow                          2:38.87
  3 #92826 Johnson, Xcylaus   11 Titahi Bay                      2:44.22
  4 #92031 Anderton, Manaaki  11 Titahi Bay                      2:53.87
  5 #95008 du Toit, Joseph    11 Wgtn Harrier                    2:56.29
  6 #86019 Thomas, Felix      11 Mana                            3:04.19
  7 #81154 Wellington, Frank  11 Ath Wairarapa                   3:05.67

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 11
=========================================================================
Championship: R 54.20  1987        Paraparumu
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Lower Hutt Amateur Athletic Cl  'A'                            57.36
     1) #85047 Ashton, Nico 10          2) #85700 Park, Ben 11
     3) #85368 Reriti, Wiremu 11        4) #85517 Waldrom, Troy 11
  2 Wellington Harrier Athletic Cl  'A'                            57.96
     1) #95328 Focas, Andreas 11        2) #95361 Boswell, Remy 10
     3) #95253 Savali, Arona 11         4) #95128 James, Xavier 11
  3 Onslow Amateur Athletics Club  'A'                             58.72
     1) #96035 Hughson, Tom 11          2) #96019 Searancke, AJ (Andrew) 1
     3) #96038 Anderson, Roman 11       4)
  4 Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Cl  'A'                          1:01.49
     1) #92031 Anderton, Manaaki 11     2) #92826 Johnson, Xcylaus 11
     3) #92569 Moore, Jakob 11          4) #92525 Siou, Xavier 11

Boys 1200 Metre Race Walk Grade 11
=========================================================================
Championship: R 6:27.90  2015        Daniel du Toit, Upper Hutt
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #95008 du Toit, Joseph    11 Wgtn Harrier                    7:55.32
  2 #99102 Bennett, Finn      11 Ashhurst                        8:05.29
  3 #81154 Wellington, Frank  11 Ath Wairarapa                   9:13.80

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 12
=================================================================================
Championship: R 24.69  2011        Mafutaga Tau, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #93362 Barr, Elliot       12 Upper Hutt                        26.47q  1.2  2
  2 #90011 Jarvis, Luke       12 Paraparaumu                       26.87q  1.2  2
  3 #86006 Lewer, Max         12 Mana                              27.20q  0.6  1
  4 #88430 Favel, James       12 Olympic                           27.36q  1.2  2
  5 #95591 Harland, Oliver    12 Wgtn Harrier                      27.92q  1.2  2
  6 #85435 Robertson, Asher   12 Lower Hutt                        28.15q  1.2  2
  7 #85044 Ashton, Will       12 Lower Hutt                        28.19q  0.6  1
  8 #86009 Miscall, Blake     12 Mana                              28.35q  0.6  1
  9 #86012 Phelps, Liam       12 Mana                              28.40q  0.6  1
 10 #85443 Neilson, Gus       12 Lower Hutt                        28.72q  1.2  2
 11 #96084 Grant, Joshua      12 Onslow                            29.12   0.6  1
 12 #85039 Arthur, Conor      12 Lower Hutt                        31.44   0.6  1
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 12
==============================================================================
Championship: R 24.69  2011        Mafutaga Tau, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 #93362 Barr, Elliot       12 Upper Hutt             26.47      26.51  -1.2
  2 #90011 Jarvis, Luke       12 Paraparaumu            26.87      26.88  -1.2
  3 #86006 Lewer, Max         12 Mana                   27.20      27.06  -1.2
  4 #88430 Favel, James       12 Olympic                27.36      27.85  -1.2
  5 #86009 Miscall, Blake     12 Mana                   28.35      28.56  -1.2
  6 #85435 Robertson, Asher   12 Lower Hutt             28.15      28.60  -1.2 28.594
  7 #85044 Ashton, Will       12 Lower Hutt             28.19      28.60  -1.2 28.598
  8 #95591 Harland, Oliver    12 Wgtn Harrier           27.92      28.95  -1.2

Boys 800 Metre Run Grade 12
=========================================================================
Championship: R 2:07.93  2016        Finlay Seeds, Upper Hutt
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #86009 Miscall, Blake     12 Mana                            2:17.57
  2 #95245 Gray, George       12 Wgtn Harrier                    2:26.85
  3 #88023 Glass, Xavier      12 Olympic                         2:30.98
  4 #95591 Harland, Oliver    12 Wgtn Harrier                    2:41.41
  5 #88079 Stallard, Bernard  12 Olympic                         2:42.32

Boys 80 Metre Hurdles 0.762m Grade 12
==============================================================================
Championship: R 12.21  2006        Manaaki Walker-Tepania, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #90011 Jarvis, Luke       12 Paraparaumu                       13.79   0.9
  2 #85104 Chunga, Aubrey     12 Lower Hutt                        14.05   0.9
  3 #90149 Poutama, Rico      12 Paraparaumu                       14.14   0.9
  4 #85435 Robertson, Asher   12 Lower Hutt                        14.40   0.9
  5 #85039 Arthur, Conor      12 Lower Hutt                        16.32   0.9

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 12
=========================================================================
Championship: R 49.89  2011        Titahi Bay
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Paraparaumu Track and Field Cl  'A'                            54.01
     1) #90032 Winiata, Boston 11       2) #90011 Jarvis, Luke 12
     3)                                 4) #90149 Poutama, Rico 12
  2 Mana Amateur Athletics Club  'A'                               54.92
     1) #86009 Miscall, Blake 12        2) #86012 Phelps, Liam 12
     3) #86006 Lewer, Max 12            4) #86010 O'Leary, Toby 11
  3 Lower Hutt Amateur Athletic Cl  'A'                            56.48
     1) #85443 Neilson, Gus 12          2) #85435 Robertson, Asher 12
     3) #85039 Arthur, Conor 12         4) #85044 Ashton, Will 12

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 13
==============================================================================
Championship: R 23.21  1989        Mark Beldham, Paraparaumu
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #88214 Jones, Richard     13 Olympic                           24.93  -0.7
  2 #95365 Filo-Smith, Mariu  13 Wgtn Harrier                      25.01  -0.7
  3 #90127 Mettrick, Dominic  13 Paraparaumu                       26.70  -0.7
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

....Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 13

  4 #95076 Willers, Jag       13 Wgtn Harrier                      29.18  -0.7
  5 #92557 Ford-Tuveve, Dant  13 Titahi Bay                        30.99  -0.7

Boys 800 Metre Run Grade 13
=========================================================================
Championship: R 2:02.96  2007        Jack Oliver, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #95076 Willers, Jag       13 Wgtn Harrier                    2:09.92
  2 #83975 Martin, Joe        13 Karori                          2:13.62
  3 #93364 Wos, Callum        13 Upper Hutt                      2:17.93

Boys 80 Metre Hurdles 0.762m Grade 13
==============================================================================
Championship: R 11.62  2007        Manaaki Walker-Tepania, Titahi Bay
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #90013 Lambert, Lucas     13 Paraparaumu                       13.02   0.9
  2 #88163 Ingham, Joshua     13 Olympic                           13.33   0.9
  3 #95076 Willers, Jag       13 Wgtn Harrier                      14.92   0.9
  4 #83985 Hercus, Oliver     13 Karori                            15.04   0.9
  5 #95365 Filo-Smith, Mariu  13 Wgtn Harrier                      15.08   0.9

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 13
=========================================================================
Championship: R 47.74  2007        Titahi Bay
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Olympic Harrier and Athletic C  'A'                            54.09
     1) #88430 Favel, James 12          2) #88163 Ingham, Joshua 13
     3) #88084 Sudusinghe, Suchith 12   4) #88214 Jones, Richard 13
  2 Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Cl  'A'                            56.38
     1) #92503 Tiumalu, Nelsson 12      2) #92524 Siou, Dejan 13
     3) #92892 Sola, Xavior 13          4) #92557 Ford-Tuveve, Dante 13
  3 Upper Hutt Athletic Club Inc  'A'                              57.36
     1) #93356 Rice, Caleb 12           2) #93364 Wos, Callum 13
     3) #93362 Barr, Elliot 12          4) #93408 Markov, Ryder 11

Boys 1600 Metre Race Walk Grade 13
=========================================================================
Championship: R 7:34.02  2017        Daniel du Toit, WHAC
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #99101 Bennett, Ari       13 Ashhurst                        9:59.15

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 14
==============================================================================
Championship: R 23.12  2014        Nick Smith, Lower Hutt
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #90047 Lotsu, Joshua      14 Paraparaumu                       22.61R  0.7
  2 #86011 Owen, Kyle         14 Mana                              24.04   0.7
  3 #92845 Brew, Ashden       14 Titahi Bay                        24.08   0.7
  4 #86052 Shannon, Fionn     14 Mana                              25.82   0.7
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AWJC Track & Field Championships 2021 - 14/03/2021 to 21/03/2021

Junior Championships

Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Day 2 Track Events

Boys 800 Metre Run Grade 14
=========================================================================
Championship: R 2:00.02  2006        Corey Casey, Carterton
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #88384 Wembridge, James   14 Olympic                         2:11.40

Boys 100 Metre Hurdles 0.838m Grade 14
==============================================================================
Championship: R 14.25  2011        Jordan Brown, Paraparaumu
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #86052 Shannon, Fionn     14 Mana                              16.15   0.1
  2 #86002 Dunlop-Brown, Lia  14 Mana                              17.98   0.1

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 14
=========================================================================
Championship: R 46.80  2014        Karori
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Paraparaumu Track and Field Cl  'A'                            48.09
     1)                                 2) #90127 Mettrick, Dominic 13
     3) #90047 Lotsu, Joshua 14         4) #90013 Lambert, Lucas 13

Boys 2000 Metre Race Walk Grade 14
=========================================================================
Championship: R 9:25.12  2018        Daniel du Toit, WHAC
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #86002 Dunlop-Brown, Lia  14 Mana                           12:34.17

Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 15
==============================================================================
Championship: R 23.20  1995        Richard Bade, Paraparaumu
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #90014 Lambert, Ben       15 Paraparaumu                       23.41  -0.4
  2 #90030 Wakeling, Zane Jo  15 Paraparaumu                       25.55  -0.4

Boys 800 Metre Run Grade 15
=========================================================================
Championship: R 1:58.01  2016        Max Spencer, Athletics Wairarapa
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #83835 Martin, Alex       15 Karori                          1:59.00
  2 #90142 Kilmister, Jacob   15 Paraparaumu                     2:06.53

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 15
=========================================================================
Championship: R 46.36  2014        Titahi Bay
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Paraparaumu Track and Field Cl  'A'                            48.00
     1) #90188 Butchard, Nathan 15      2) #90014 Lambert, Ben 15
     3) #90030 Wakeling, Zane Joshua 15 4) #90142 Kilmister, Jacob 15


